equipment amounts as shown below:

31 December 2020 31 December 2019

In thousands of EUR Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

Estimated useful life in years +/-10% 6,477 (7,916) 6,526 (7,977)

Estimated asset
retirement obligation

The Company is obligated to dismantle technical
equipment and restore technical sites when
it terminates its operation. The provision is
based on dismantling costs (on a per-site
basis) incurred by the Company to meet its
environmental commitments over the asset
dismantling and site restorations planning. The
provision is assessed on the basis of identified
costs for the current financial year, extrapolated
for future years by using the best estimate for

the commitment settlement. It is discounted at
a risk-free rate. This estimate is revised annually
and the provision is consequently adjusted
against the relevant asset where appropriate.

Sensitivity of ARO reserves

A change in discount rate by 100 bps and
a change in dismantling costs by 10% against
initial assumption as at 31 December 2020
would have increased/decreased the Estimated
ARO by the amounts shown below:

31 December 2020 31 December 2019

In thousands of EUR Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

Discount rate +/- 100 bps 5,788 6,794 5,172 6,063

Dismantling costs +/- 10% 4,170 (4,170) 3,750 (3,750)

Length +/- 1 year 1,302 (1,262) 898 (877)

The sensitivities were estimated based on year end balances and the actual results might differ from these estimates.

Estimated enforceable period

IFRS 15 requires judgements and assumptions
regarding the enforceable period of contract.
Determining the enforceable period, the
Company takes into account the economic
logic of the transaction, and also over which
period the contractual terms have made the
rights and obligations enforceable through

exit options, early renewal options and other
business practices. In developing the judgments
management used information from historical